

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM (M) No. 368/2022  
CrIM No. 758/2022

Pawan Kumar @ Raja

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: -Mr. Sunil Sethi, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Navyug Sethi, Advocate.

v/s

Union Territory of J and K and another

...Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Response/status report be filed within two weeks.

List along with Bail App No. 162/2022 on 25.07.2022.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)  
JUDGE**

Jammu  
05.07.2022  
Renu