

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

CRM (M) no. 368/2022

CrlM no. 758/2022

In

Bail App no. 162/2022

CrlM no. 756/2022

..... Applicant/Petitioner(s)

Pawan Kumar

Through: None.

**Vs**

Union Territory of Jammu and Kashmir  
and another

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**04.08.2022**

Investigating Officer, Sub-Inspector Ravinder Singh, present along  
with the CD file.

Due to absence of counsel for the petitioner, the matter could not be  
considered today.

Adjourned.

List on 12.09.2022.

**(Vinod Chatterji Koul)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu**  
04.08.2022  
*Safil T*