

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CRM(M) No. 368/2022
CrIM No. 758/2022 in
B.A. No. 162/2022
CrIM No. 756/2022**

Pawan Kumar @ Raja

Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Ms. Veenu Gupta, Advocate vice
Mr. Sunil Sethi, Sr. Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and Anr.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

Coram: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
11.01.2023

Adjourned at the request of Ms. Veenu Gupta, Advocate.

List again on 06.02.2023.

**(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge**

Jammu:
11.01.2023
Ram Krishan