

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM (M) No. 368/2022
CrIM No. 758/2022 in
Bail App No. 162/2022
CrIM No. 756/2022

Pawan Kumar @ Raja

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Mohid Vaid, Advocate

V/s

UT of J & K & Anr.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Adarsh Bhagat, GA

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
06.02.2023

Pleadings are complete.

List for consideration on **13.02.2023**.

Meanwhile, interim directions, if any, shall continue.

(MA Chowdhary)
Judge

Jammu:
06.02.2023
Manan