

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 368/2022
CrIM No. 758/2022
c/w
Bail App No. 162/2022
CrIM No. 756/2022

Pawan Kumar @ Raja

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Summit Nayyar, Advocate.

vs

UT of J&K and another

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

Adjourned at request of the proxy counsel for the petitioner.

List on 12.04.2023.

**(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE**

Jammu
13.02.2023
Sahil Padha