

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 368/2022 c/w  
Bail App No. 162/2022

Pawan Kumar@ Raja

.... Petitioner(s)

Through :- None.

V/s

UT of J&K and Anr.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Priyanka Sangra, Advocate vice  
Mr. Irfaan Inqlabi, Advocate for R-1.  
Mr. A.P. Singh, Advocate for R-2.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**21.10.2023.**

Objections stand filed on behalf of respondent No.1.

Mr. A.P. Singh, penal lawyer as appointed by HCLS Committee for  
respondent No.2, seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file response.

List on 27.12.2023.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)**  
**Judge**

Jammu:  
21.10.2023.  
Neha-1