

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 368/2022

**Pawan Kumar @ Raja**

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- None.

V/s

**UT of J&K and another**

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. A.P. Singh, Advocate for R-2

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

19.04.2024

There was no representation on behalf of the petitioner on last date of hearing. Today also, same is the position.

Objections stand filed.

Awaiting appearance of learned counsel for the petitioner, adjourned.

List on 08.05.2024.

**(Vinod Chatterji Koul)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu:**

19.04.2024

Michal Sharma/PS