

Sr. No. 173

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CRM(M) No. 368/2024
CrIM No. 758/2024**

Pawan Kumar @ Raja

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Shubam Mahajan, Advocate vice
Ms. Veenu Gupta, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K and Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Palvi Sharma, Advocate vice
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
09.10.2024

Adjourned at the request.

List on 16.10.2024



सत्यमेव जयते

(Rajnish Oswal)
Judge

Jammu
09.10.2024
Karam Chand Secy.