

Sr. No. 50

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CRM(M) No. 368/2022

CrIM No. 758/2022

Pawan Kumar @ Raja

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Sunil Sethi, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Ankesh Chandel, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K & Anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Sumeet Bhatia, GA
Mr. Nikhil Padha, Advocate

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

16.09.2025

Investigating Officer shall remain present before this Court along
with the case diary on the next date of hearing.

List for continuation on **30.09.2025**.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
Judge

JAMMU
Amit
16.09.2025