

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

CRM (M) No. 368/2022

**Pawan Kumar @ Raja**

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Navyug Sethi, Advocate

V/s

**UT of J&K and another**

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Sumeet Bhatia, GA  
Mr. Nikhil Padha, Advocate

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

30.09.2025

This matter is not to be treated as part heard.

List on 28.10.2025.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue.

**(Vinod Chatterji Koul)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu:**  
30.09.2025  
Shafqat