

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: CRM(M) No. 368/2022

Pawan Kumar @ Raja

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Ms. Rupali, Advocate vice
Ms. Veenu Gupta, Advocate

V/s

U.T. of J&K & Anr.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Sumeet Bhatia, GA

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER
17.04.2026.

List before some other Bench after seeking the appropriate instructions
from Lord Chief Justice.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

Jammu:
17.04.2026
Mihul